# OP \$240.00 7720057

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.	08/10/2009	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ConforMIS, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Fourth Ave.	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77200574	OUDI
Serial Number:	77200570	IUNI
Serial Number:	77200565	IFORMA
Serial Number:	77200561	ITOTAL
Serial Number:	77200559	IJIG
Serial Number:	76633746	
Serial Number:	76633986	C C CONFORMIS
Serial Number:	76578405	CONFORMIS
Serial Number:	76585129	CONFORMIS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (868)720-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8587203350

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0195

900141718

Email: gcolindres@mwe.com Correspondent Name: George Colindres c/o McDermott Will & Em Address Line 1: 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 400 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CONFORMIS, INC. NAME OF SUBMITTER: George Colindres /George Colindres/ Signature: 08/25/2009 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=CONFORMIS - GE Trademark Release#page1.tif source=CONFORMIS - GE Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0196

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.) in its capacity as administrative agent for Lenders ("Secured Party"), hereby releases, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, its security interests in the interests of CONFORMIS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") in the trademarked works (attached Exhibit A) set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 19, 2007, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on August 07, 2007, Reel 003596 Frame 0162.

August <u>10</u>, 2009

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as Administrative Agent

Rv

Name:

maine.

Title:

only Authorized Signatory

A/73113390.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0197

# EXHIBIT A

### Trademarks

## US registered trademarks

Serial Number	Word Mark (if applicable)	
77200574	IDUO	
77200570	IUNI	
77200565	IFORMA	
77200561	ITOTAL	
77200559	IJG	
76633746		
76633986	C C CONFORMIS	
76578405	CONFORMIS	
76585129	CONFORMIS	

A/73113390.1

**RECORDED: 08/25/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0198